DFWESSA
AKC Sanctioned Agility Trial
Myers Park
Judges: Don Farage Jr, Barlett, TN

CLASS SCHEDULE

Saturday, February 15, 2025

Ring 1:

Time 2 Beat - 44 Entries

Premier JWW - 22 Entries

Premier Standard - 31 Entries

Master/Excellent JWW - 77 Entries

Master/Excellent Standard - 79 Entries

Open JWW - 21 Entries

Open Standard - 18 Entries

Novice JWW - 24 Entries

Novice Standard - 23 Entries

Sunday, February 16, 2025

Ring 1:

Time 2 Beat - 46 Entries

Premier JWW - 23 Entries

Premier Standard - 34 Entries

Master/Excellent JWW - 78 Entries

Master/Excellent Standard - 79 Entries

Open JWW - 21 Entries

Open Standard - 19 Entries

Novice JWW - 22 Entries

Novice Standard - 21 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 145 dogs entered in this
event with 339 entries on Saturday, 343 entries on Sunday, and 0 entries on Monday for a total of 682 entries.

Permission has been granted by the American Kennel Club for holding of this event under American Kennel Club rules and
regulations.
James P. Crowley, Secretary.



Running Order List

Saturday, February 15, 2025

Ring 1: Time 2 Beat

24101 Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
24103 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

24104 Sindy, German Shepherd Dog, Mark Malone

24105 Jazzmyne, Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
24107 Gucci, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
24108 Nikora, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
24109 Zwing, Labrador Retriever, Jan McCleskey

20102 Wyatt, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

20105 Monty Python, Australian Shepherd, Lauren Kowalski
20109 Hurricane, Golden Retriever, Shari L Degan

20502 Oakley, Border Collie, Terri Doby

20504 Willie, Border Collie, Herb Blase

20505 Dexter, Border Collie, Jennifer Thomas

16903 Zeta, Mudi, Lezlie Hall

16101 Ember, Standard Schnauzer, Julie Henry

16105 Gantu, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
16107 Ty, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

16201 Brio, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

16202 Ruger, All-American, Sandy Floyd

16204 Lina, English Springer Spaniel, Wen-Hsiu Chuang
16210 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie K. Jury

16502 Wasabi, English Springer Spaniel, Vonda Spinks
16503 Valkyrie, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix

16703 Molly, Miniature American Shepherd, Sandy Diener
16802 Teagan, Belgian Malinois, Linda Black

16505 Kali, Standard Schnauzer, Julie Henry

12706 Goose, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

12101 Vincent, Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall
12104 Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor

12105 Breeze, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

12106 Halo, Cocker Spaniel, Shawnda Brown

12110 Filly, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

12116 Bing, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Janiel Bodiford
12203 Meg, English Cocker Spaniel, Vonda Spinks

12204 D'Artagnan, Pyrenean Shepherd, Eleonora Zalo

12501 Yahtzee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki

12502 Clover, English Cocker Spaniel, Jann K O'Brien

12107 Dillinger, Manchester Terrier (Toy), Henry and Linda Randall
12702 Indy, Pug, Michelle McMillan

12707 Lola, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

12115 Beau, All-American, Shawnda Brown

8103 Wolfie, Pomeranian, Leslie du Mars
8104 Nikki, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cathy Teff
8204 Lyra, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

Ring 1: Premier JWW

24101 Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
24107 Gucci, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
24109 Zwing, Labrador Retriever, Jan McCleskey

20102 Wyatt, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

20103 Reggie, Golden Retriever, Tammy Richey

20104 Veri, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix

20105 Monty Python, Australian Shepherd, Lauren Kowalski
20106 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

20108 Belle, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler

20505 Dexter, Border Collie, Jennifer Thomas

16105 Gantu, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks



16203 Hami, All-American, Sandy Floyd

16204 Lina, English Springer Spaniel, Wen-Hsiu Chuang
16209 Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

16210 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie K. Jury

16201 Brio, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

12106 Halo, Cocker Spaniel, Shawnda Brown

12113 Ollie, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp

12116 Bing, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Janiel Bodiford
12203 Meg, English Cocker Spaniel, Vonda Spinks

12110 Filly, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

8102 Amber, Australian Shepherd, Jean Stockton

Ring 1: Premier Standard

24102 Kenya, English Setter, Susan K. Johnson
24106 Spirit, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
24107 Gucci, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
24108 Nikora, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
24109 Zwing, Labrador Retriever, Jan McCleskey

20102 Wyatt, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

20507 PV, Border Collie, Hannah Larson

20103 Reggie, Golden Retriever, Tammy Richey

20104 Veri, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix

20105 Monty Python, Australian Shepherd, Lauren Kowalski
20106 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

20108 Belle, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler

16103 Ryder, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

16203 Hami, All-American, Sandy Floyd

16204 Lina, English Springer Spaniel, Wen-Hsiu Chuang
16210 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie K. Jury

16201 Brio, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

16102 Irwin, Pumi, Hannah Larson

12101 Vincent, Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall
12102 Jake, Pug, Michelle McMillan

12103 Fancy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris
12106 Halo, Cocker Spaniel, Shawnda Brown

12110 Filly, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

12111 Mermaid, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King

12202 Posse, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

12113 Ollie, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp

12116 Bing, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Janiel Bodiford
12203 Meg, English Cocker Spaniel, Vonda Spinks

12107 Dillinger, Manchester Terrier (Toy), Henry and Linda Randall
12204 D'Artagnan, Pyrenean Shepherd, Eleonora Zzalo

8102 Amber, Australian Shepherd, Jean Stockton

Ring 1: Master/Excellent JWW

24101 Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
24107 Gucci, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
24102 Kenya, English Setter, Susan K. Johnson

24103 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

24104 sindy, German Shepherd Dog, Mark Malone

24105 Jazzmyne, Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
24106 Spirit, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner

24108 Nikora, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
24109 Zwing, Labrador Retriever, Jan McCleskey
24701 Tango Time, Belgian Malinois, Jane Berry

20102 Wyatt, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

20201 Angel, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

20507 PV, Border Collie, Hannah Larson

20103 Reggie, Golden Retriever, Tammy Richey

20104 Veri, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix

20105 Monty Python, Australian Shepherd, Lauren Kowalski
20106 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

20107 Arte, Golden Retriever, Gary Beckmann

20108 Belle, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler



20109
20401
20502
20202

16202
16101
16102
16201
16103
16107
16105
16204
16206
16207
16208
16209
16210
16213
16203
16214
16301
16503

12502
12105
12106

8204
12101
12102
12111
12103
12104
12108
12110
12113
12116
12201
12109
12202
12203
12115
12114
12204
12112
12205
12708

8102
8103
8104
8201
8202
8203
8205
8301
8402
8403

4201
4202
4203

24107
24101
24102
24103
24104
24105
24106
24108
24109
24701

Hurricane, Golden Retriever,
Buddy, All-American, Timothy
Oakley, Border Collie, Terri

Shadow, Belgian Sheepdog,

Shari L Degan
Ullrich
Doby

Sonia Lachapelle

Ruger, All-American, Sandy Floyd

Ember, Standard Schnauzer,

Irwin, Pumi,
Brio, Austra
Ryder, Shetl

Ty, Shetland Sheepdog,

Hannah Larson

Julie Henry

lian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
and Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

Suzanne M Nelson

Gantu, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
Lina, English Springer Spaniel, Wen-Hsiu Chuang
rder Collie, Jane Berry

r Collie, Susan Shipp

dor Retriever, John Parsons

Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes
Retriever, Janie K. Jury

Fly Girl, Bo
Quinn, Borde
Mandy, Labra

Lucy, Golden

Reese, Standard Schnauzer,
Hami, All-American,

Hattie Mae,

Valkyrie, Bo

Patrice Drummond
Sandy Floyd

Australian Shepherd, Chris Slaboda
Reve, Miniature American Shepherd, Hailey Swinden
rder Collie, Jennifer Phoenix

Clover, English Cocker Spaniel, Jann K O'Brien
land Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
Spaniel, Shawnda Brown

(Miniature), Emily Walker
chester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall
Jake, Pug, Michelle McMillan

Breeze, Shet
Halo, Cocker
Lyra, Poodle
Vincent, Man

Mermaid, Poo

dle (Miniature),

Caroline A King

Fancy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris
land Sheepdog, Amy Tabor
(Miniature), Nancy Walker

Brodie, Shet
Vega, Poodle

Filly, All-American,

Ollie, Cocke

r Spaniel, Katie

Jennifer Thomas

Sharp

Bing, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Janiel Bodiford

Huck, All-American,

Dazzle, Shet
Posse, Shetl
Meg, English

Beau, All-American,

Koki, Poodle
D'Artagnan,

Flirt, Poodl
Emma, Standa
Quincey, She

Christy A Chilcott

land Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
and Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

Cocker Spaniel,

Vonda Spinks

Shawnda Brown

(Miniature), Caroline A King
Pyrenean Shepherd, Eleonora Zalo
e (Miniature), Emily Walker
rd Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond
tland Sheepdog, Gregg Tabor

Amber, Australian Shepherd, Jean Stockton

ranian, Leslie du Mars

Nikki, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cathy Teff

Chip, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Patricia Dean
(Miniature), Nancy Walker

Brodie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Janiel Bodiford
Xeno, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris

Wolfie, Pome

Tuni, Poodle

Trixie, All-
Banzai, Pug,
Alex, Border

Lilo, Pembro

Presley, Pap

Gucci, Belgi

Kenya, Engli

Skye, Doberman Pinscher,

Sindy, Germa
Jazzmyne, Do
Spirit, Dobe
Nikora, Dobe
Zwing, Labra
Tango Time,

American, Kristi

Brookshire

Laurie Kirkpatrick
Collie, Gayle McNish

ke Welsh Corgi, April Weeks
Pippa!, Border Terrier, Gail
illon, Donna Calvert

Schwartz

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

an Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles

sh Setter, Susan

K. Johnson

Janet Balke

n Shepherd Dog, Mark Malone

berman Pinscher,

Felicia Sagert

rman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
rman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
dor Retriever, Jan McCleskey

Belgian Malinois,

Jane Berry



20102 Wyatt, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
20201 Angel, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
20103 Reggie, Golden Retriever, Tammy Richey
20507 PV, Border Collie, Hannah Larson

20104 Veri, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix
20105 Monty Python, Australian Shepherd, Lauren Kowalski
20106 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons
20107 Arte, Golden Retriever, Gary Beckmann
20108 Belle, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler
20109 Hurricane, Golden Retriever, Shari L Degan
20401 Buddy, All-American, Timothy Ullrich

20202 Shadow, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

16202 Ruger, All-American, Sandy Floyd

16101 Ember, Standard Schnauzer, Julie Henry

16103 Ryder, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

16105 Gantu, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
16107 Ty, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

16201 Brio, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

16204 Lina, English Springer Spaniel, Wen-Hsiu Chuang
16205 Harley, Australian Shepherd, Kathryn Cockerham
16206 Fly Girl, Border Collie, Jane Berry

16102 Irwin, Pumi, Hannah Larson

16207 Quinn, Border Collie, Susan Shipp

16208 Mandy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

16209 Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

16213 Reese, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond
16203 Hami, All-American, Sandy Floyd

16214 Hattie Mae, Australian Shepherd, Chris Slaboda
16301 Reve, Miniature American Shepherd, Hailey Swinden
16401 Seeley, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

16501 Dillon, Shetland Sheepdog, carol curtiss

8204 Lyra, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

12101 Vincent, Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall
12106 Halo, Cocker Spaniel, Shawnda Brown

12105 Breeze, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

12102 Jake, Pug, Michelle McMillan

12103 Fancy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris
12104 Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor

12113 Ollie, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp

12108 Vega, Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker

12110 Filly, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

12111 Mermaid, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King
12112 Flirt, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

12116 Bing, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Janiel Bodiford
12201 Huck, All-American, Christy A Chilcott

12202 Posse, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

12115 Beau, All-American, Shawnda Brown

12107 Dillinger, Manchester Terrier (Toy), Henry and Linda Randall
12203 Meg, English Cocker Spaniel, Vonda Spinks

12204 D'Artagnan, Pyrenean Shepherd, Eleonora Zalo
12109 Dazzle, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

12205 Emma, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond

12206 Louie, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp

12114 Koki, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King

12401 Daisy, All-American, Karen Swain

12502 Clover, English Cocker Spaniel, Jann K O'Brien

8102 Amber, Australian Shepherd, Jean Stockton

8103 Wolfie, Pomeranian, Leslie du Mars

8104 Nikki, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cathy Teff

8201 Chip, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Patricia Dean
8202 Tuni, Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker

8203 Brodie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Janiel Bodiford
8205 Xeno, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris

8301 Trixie, All-American, Kristi Brookshire

8401 Ginger, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Liz Miranda
8402 Banzai, Pug, Laurie Kirkpatrick

4201 Lilo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, April Weeks
4202 Pippa!, Border Terrier, Gail Schwartz
4203 Presley, Papillon, Donna Calvert



Ring 1: Open JWW
24501 Mystic, Flat-Coated Retriever, Susan Shipp

20501 Bandit, Australian Shepherd, Kathryn Cockerham
20504 Willie, Border Collie, Herb Blase

16401 Seeley, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

16501 Dillon, Shetland Sheepdog, carol curtiss

16502 Wasabi, English Springer Spaniel, Vonda Spinks
16505 Kali, Standard Schnauzer, Julie Henry

16506 Grace, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Yvonne Thomsen
16704 Pulla, Pumi, Taru Holinsworth

12706 Goose, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

12107 Dillinger, Manchester Terrier (Toy), Henry and Linda Randall
12401 Daisy, All-American, Karen Swain

12501 Yahtzee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki

12504 Kalea, Cocker Spaniel, Makenzie McGuire

12701 Kate, Parson Russell Terrier, Christine Cox

12707 Lola, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

8401 Ginger, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Liz Miranda
8502 Bougie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris

4602 Journey, Dachshund (Longhaired), Karen Henry
4601 Nellie, Pug, Laurie Kirkpatrick
4603 Calle, Dachshund (Longhaired), Karen Henry

Ring 1: Open Standard
24501 Mystic, Flat-Coated Retriever, Susan Shipp

20501 BRandit, Australian Shepherd, Kathryn Cockerham
20502 Oakley, Border Collie, Terri Doby

20503 Lievee, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

20504 Willie, Border Collie, Herb Blase

20505 Dexter, Border Collie, Jennifer Thomas

20506 Jessie, Border Collie, Gayle McNish

16506 Grace, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Yvonne Thomsen
16502 Wasabi, English Springer Spaniel, Vonda Spinks
16503 Valkyrie, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix

16504 Clara, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole Hayata
16505 Kali, Standard Schnauzer, Julie Henry

16704 Pulla, Pumi, Taru Holinsworth

12706 Goose, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall
12501 Yahtzee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki
12504 Kalea, Cocker Spaniel, Makenzie McGuire

8502 BRougie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris

4602 Journey, Dachshund (Longhaired), Karen Henry

Ring 1: Novice JWW

20503 Lievee, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

20505 Dexter, Border Collie, Jennifer Thomas
20506 Jessie, Border Collie, Gayle McNish

20701 Dunkin, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes
20801 Lucy, German Shepherd Dog, Dennis Pisarski
20901 Star, All-American, McKenzie Cleary

20902 Nova, Border Collie, Alex Burris

16903 Zeta, Mudi, Lezlie Hall

16504 Clara, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole Hayata
16701 Bandit, All-American, Christy A Chilcott

16702 Zora, Icelandic Sheepdog, Gabrielle Vannini

16703 Molly, Miniature American Shepherd, Sandy Diener
16802 Teagan, Belgian Malinois, Linda Black

16902 Windsor, Shetland Sheepdog, Wilma Eckhoff

16904 Jolene, Australian Shepherd, Abigail Caldwell
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Xena, Boston Terrier, Josefine Spangfors

Indy, Pug, Michelle McMillan

daisy mae, All-American, brandy hammond

Confetti, Miniature American Shepherd, Karen Swain

Saoirse, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall
Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Liz Miranda
Rosie, All-American, Josefine Spangfors

Lucy, Dachshund (Wirehaired), Kimberly Wimmer
Bobbie Jo, Chihuahua, MelloDee Middleton

Ring 1: Novice Standard

Dunkin, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes
Lucy, German Shepherd Dog, Dennis Pisarski
Star, All-American, McKenzie Cleary

Nova, Border Collie, Alex Burris

Zeta, Mudi, Lezlie Hall

Bandit, All-American, Christy A Chilcott

Zora, Icelandic Sheepdog, Gabrielle Vannini
Molly, Miniature American Shepherd, Sandy Diener
Cam, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle McNish

Teagan, Belgian Malinois, Linda Black

Windsor, Shetland Sheepdog, Wilma Eckhoff
Jolene, Australian Shepherd, Abigail Caldwell

Xena, Boston Terrier, Josefine Spangfors

Kate, Parson Russell Terrier, Christine Cox

Indy, Pug, Michelle McMillan

daisy mae, All-American, brandy hammond

Lola, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Confetti, Miniature American Shepherd, Karen Swain
Quincey, Shetland Sheepdog, Gregg Tabor

Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Liz Miranda
Rosie, All-American, Josefine Spangfors

Saoirse, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Gambler, Dachshund (Longhaired), Karen Henry



Sunday, February 16, 2025

Ring 1: Time 2 Beat

24101 Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
24103 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

24104 sSindy, German Shepherd Dog, Mark Malone

24105 Jazzmyne, Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
24107 Gucci, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

20802 Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins

20101 Tag, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon Rogers

20102 Wyatt, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

20103 Reggie, Golden Retriever, Tammy Richey

20105 Monty Python, Australian Shepherd, Lauren Kowalski
20109 Hurricane, Golden Retriever, Shari L Degan

20502 Oakley, Border Collie, Terri Doby

20504 Willie, Border Collie, Herb Blase

20505 Dexter, Border Collie, Jennifer Thomas

20702 Six, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon & Amy G. Rogers

16903 Zeta, Mudi, Lezlie Hall

16101 Ember, Standard Schnauzer, Julie Henry

16105 Gantu, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
16106 Moose, Pumi, Stacy Lehman

16107 Ty, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

16201 Brio, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

16202 Ruger, All-American, Sandy Floyd

16204 Lina, English Springer Spaniel, Wen-Hsiu Chuang
16211 Remy, Boxer, Jan Blevins

16502 Wasabi, English Springer Spaniel, Vonda Spinks
16503 Valkyrie, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix

16505 Kali, Standard Schnauzer, Julie Henry

16703 Molly, Miniature American Shepherd, Sandy Diener
16704 Pulla, Pumi, Taru Holinsworth

16802 Teagan, Belgian Malinois, Linda Black

12706 Goose, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

12101 Vincent, Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall
12105 Breeze, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

12106 Halo, Cocker Spaniel, Shawnda Brown

12108 Vega, Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker

12110 Filly, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

12116 Bing, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Janiel Bodiford
12204 D'Artagnan, Pyrenean Shepherd, Eleonora Zalo

12501 Yahtzee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki

12502 Clover, English Cocker Spaniel, Jann K O'Brien

12107 Dillinger, Manchester Terrier (Toy), Henry and Linda Randall
12707 Lola, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

12115 Beau, All-American, Shawnda Brown

8103 Wolfie, Pomeranian, Leslie du Mars
8202 Tuni, Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker
8204 Lyra, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

Ring 1: Premier JWW

24107 Gucci, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
24109 Zwing, Labrador Retriever, Jan McCleskey

20102 Wyatt, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

20103 Reggie, Golden Retriever, Tammy Richey

20104 Veri, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix

20105 Monty Python, Australian Shepherd, Lauren Kowalski
20106 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

20108 Belle, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler

20302 Loki, Border Collie, Heli Korzhukov

20505 Dexter, Border Collie, Jennifer Thomas

16103 Ryder, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper
10



16201 Brio, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

16203 Hami, All-American, Sandy Floyd

16204 Lina, English Springer Spaniel, Wen-Hsiu Chuang
16208 Mandy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

16210 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie K. Jury

16212 Sparky, Border Collie, Alex Korzhukov

12106 Halo, Cocker Spaniel, Shawnda Brown

12110 Filly, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

12116 Bing, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Janiel Bodiford
12202 Posse, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

8102 Amber, Australian Shepherd, Jean Stockton
8402 Ranzai, Pug, Laurie Kirkpatrick

Ring 1: Premier Standard

24101 Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
24106 Spirit, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner

24107 Gucci, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
24108 Nikora, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
24109 Zwing, Labrador Retriever, Jan McCleskey

20507 PV, Border Collie, Hannah Larson

20102 Wyatt, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

20103 Reggie, Golden Retriever, Tammy Richey

20104 Veri, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix

20105 Monty Python, Australian Shepherd, Lauren Kowalski
20106 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

20108 Belle, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler

20301 Mia, All-American, Madeleine Carlson-widolff

20302 Loki, Border Collie, Heli Korzhukov

16102 Irwin, Pumi, Hannah Larson

16105 Gantu, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
16201 Brio, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

16203 Hami, All-American, Sandy Floyd

16204 Lina, English Springer Spaniel, Wen-Hsiu Chuang
16209 Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

16210 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie K. Jury

16211 Remy, Boxer, Jan Blevins

16212 Sparky, Border Collie, Alex Korzhukov

12101 Vincent, Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall

12103 Fancy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris

12106 Halo, Cocker Spaniel, Shawnda Brown

12110 Filly, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

12111 Mermaid, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King

12113 Ollie, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp

12116 Bing, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Janiel Bodiford

12204 D'Artagnan, Pyrenean Shepherd, Eleonora Zalo

12107 Dillinger, Manchester Terrier (Toy), Henry and Linda Randall

8102 Amber, Australian Shepherd, Jean Stockton

4203 Presley, Papillon, Donna Calvert

Ring 1: Master/Excellent JWW

24107 Gucci, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
24101 Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
24102 Kenya, English Setter, Susan K. Johnson

24103 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

24104 sindy, German Shepherd Dog, Mark Malone

24105 Jazzmyne, Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
24106 Spirit, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner

24108 Nikora, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
24109 Zwing, Labrador Retriever, Jan McCleskey
24701 Tango Time, Belgian Malinois, Jane Berry

20201 Angel, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
20507 PV, Border Collie, Hannah Larson

20101 Tag, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon Rogers
20102 Wyatt, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
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20103 Reggie, Golden Retriever, Tammy Richey

20104 Veri, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix

20105 Monty Python, Australian Shepherd, Lauren Kowalski
20106 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

20107 Arte, Golden Retriever, Gary Beckmann

20108 Belle, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler
20109 Hurricane, Golden Retriever, Shari L Degan
20202 Shadow, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
20301 Mia, All-American, Madeleine Carlson-widolff
20302 Loki, Border Collie, Heli Korzhukov

20401 BRuddy, All-American, Timothy Ullrich

20502 Oakley, Border Collie, Terri Doby

16101 Ember, Standard Schnauzer, Julie Henry

16102 Irwin, Pumi, Hannah Larson

16202 Ruger, All-American, Sandy Floyd

16103 Ryder, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

16104 Maggie, Miniature American Shepherd, Karen Obrien
16105 Gantu, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
16106 Moose, Pumi, Stacy Lehman

16107 Ty, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

16201 Brio, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

16204 Lina, English Springer Spaniel, Wen-Hsiu Chuang
16206 Fly Girl, Border Collie, Jane Berry

16207 Quinn, Border Collie, Susan Shipp

16208 Mandy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

16209 Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

16210 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie K. Jury

16211 Remy, Boxer, Jan Blevins

16203 Hami, All-American, Sandy Floyd

16212 Sparky, Border Collie, Alex Korzhukov

16213 Reese, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond
16301 Reve, Miniature American Shepherd, Hailey Swinden
16503 Valkyrie, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix

12502 Clover, English Cocker Spaniel, Jann K O'Brien
12105 Breeze, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
12111 Mermaid, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King
8204 Lyra, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

12106 Halo, Cocker Spaniel, Shawnda Brown

12101 Vincent, Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall
12103 Fancy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris
12104 Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor

12108 Vega, Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker

12110 Filly, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

12113 Ollie, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp

12116 Bing, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Janiel Bodiford

12201 Huck, All-American, Christy A Chilcott

12109 Dazzle, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

12202 Posse, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

12204 D'Artagnan, Pyrenean Shepherd, Eleonora Zalo

12112 Flirt, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

12114 Koki, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King

12205 Emma, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond

12115 Beau, All-American, Shawnda Brown

12708 Quincey, Shetland Sheepdog, Gregg Tabor

8101 Twixie, Brussels Griffon, Tara Faye

8102 Amber, Australian Shepherd, Jean Stockton

8103 Wolfie, Pomeranian, Leslie du Mars

8201 Chip, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Patricia Dean
8202 Tuni, Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker

8205 Xeno, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris
8402 Banzai, Pug, Laurie Kirkpatrick

8403 Alex, Border Collie, Gayle McNish

4202 Pippa!, Border Terrier, Gail Schwartz
4203 Presley, Papillon, Donna Calvert

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

24107 Gucci, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
24101 Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
24102 Kenya, English Setter, Susan K. Johnson

24103 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke
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24104 Sindy, German Shepherd Dog, Mark Malone
24105 Jazzmyne, Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
24106 Spirit, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
24108 Nikora, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
24109 Zwing, Labrador Retriever, Jan McCleskey
24701 Tango Time, Belgian Malinois, Jane Berry

20101 Tag, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon Rogers
20201 Angel, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
20102 Wyatt, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
20103 Reggie, Golden Retriever, Tammy Richey

20507 PV, Border Collie, Hannah Larson

20104 Veri, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix

20105 Monty Python, Australian Shepherd, Lauren Kowalski
20106 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

20107 Arte, Golden Retriever, Gary Beckmann

20108 Belle, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler
20109 Hurricane, Golden Retriever, Shari L Degan
20301 Mia, All-American, Madeleine Carlson-widolff
20302 Loki, Border Collie, Heli Korzhukov

20401 Buddy, All-American, Timothy Ullrich

20202 Shadow, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

16202 Ruger, All-American, Sandy Floyd

16101 Ember, Standard Schnauzer, Julie Henry

16102 Irwin, Pumi, Hannah Larson

16103 Ryder, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

16104 Maggie, Miniature American Shepherd, Karen Obrien
16105 Gantu, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
16106 Moose, Pumi, Stacy Lehman

16107 Ty, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

16201 Brio, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

16204 Lina, English Springer Spaniel, Wen-Hsiu Chuang
16205 Harley, Australian Shepherd, Kathryn Cockerham
16206 Fly Girl, Border Collie, Jane Berry

16207 Quinn, Border Collie, Susan Shipp

16208 Mandy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

16203 Hami, All-American, Sandy Floyd

16209 Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

16211 Remy, Boxer, Jan Blevins

16212 Sparky, Border Collie, Alex Korzhukov

16213 Reese, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond
16301 Reve, Miniature American Shepherd, Hailey Swinden
16401 Seeley, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

16501 Dillon, Shetland Sheepdog, carol curtiss

8204 Lyra, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

12111 Mermaid, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King
12101 Vincent, Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall
12103 Fancy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris
12109 Dazzle, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

12104 Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor

12106 Halo, Cocker Spaniel, Shawnda Brown

12108 Vega, Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker

12110 Filly, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

12113 Ollie, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp

12116 Bing, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Janiel Bodiford
12112 Flirt, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

12201 Huck, All-American, Christy A Chilcott

12114 Koki, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King

12107 Dillinger, Manchester Terrier (Toy), Henry and Linda Randall
12202 Posse, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

12204 D'Artagnan, Pyrenean Shepherd, Eleonora Zalo
12205 Emma, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond

12105 Breeze, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

12401 Daisy, All-American, Karen Swain

12502 Clover, English Cocker Spaniel, Jann K O'Brien
12115 Beau, All-American, Shawnda Brown

8101 Twixie, Brussels Griffon, Tara Faye

8102 Amber, Australian Shepherd, Jean Stockton

8103 Wolfie, Pomeranian, Leslie du Mars

8201 Chip, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Patricia Dean
8202 Tuni, Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker

8205 Xeno, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris
8402 Banzai, Pug, Laurie Kirkpatrick
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8503 Evie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Crystal Sims

4202 Pippa!, Border Terrier, Gail Schwartz
4203 Presley, Papillon, Donna Calvert

Ring 1: Open JWW
24501 Mystic, Flat-Coated Retriever, Susan Shipp

20501 Randit, Australian Shepherd, Kathryn Cockerham
20504 wWillie, Border Collie, Herb Blase

16401 Seeley, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

16501 Dillon, Shetland Sheepdog, carol curtiss

16502 Wasabi, English Springer Spaniel, Vonda Spinks
16505 Kali, Standard Schnauzer, Julie Henry

16506 Grace, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Yvonne Thomsen
16704 Pulla, Pumi, Taru Holinsworth

16901 Lilly, English Springer Spaniel, Susan Spurgeon

12706 Goose, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

12107 Dillinger, Manchester Terrier (Toy), Henry and Linda Randall
12401 Daisy, All-American, Karen Swain

12501 Yahtzee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki

12503 Pupper, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristi Brookshire

12504 Kalea, Cocker Spaniel, Makenzie McGuire

12701 Kate, Parson Russell Terrier, Christine Cox

12707 Lola, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

8503 Evie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Crystal Sims

4601 Nellie, Pug, Laurie Kirkpatrick
4804 Sissy, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Crystal Sims

Ring 1: Open Standard
24501 Mystic, Flat-Coated Retriever, Susan Shipp

20501 Randit, Australian Shepherd, Kathryn Cockerham
20502 Oakley, Border Collie, Terri Doby

20503 Lievee, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

20504 Willie, Border Collie, Herb Blase

20505 Dexter, Border Collie, Jennifer Thomas

20506 Jessie, Border Collie, Gayle McNish

16506 Grace, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Yvonne Thomsen
16502 Wasabi, English Springer Spaniel, Vonda Spinks
16503 Valkyrie, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix

16504 Clara, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole Hayata
16505 Kali, Standard Schnauzer, Julie Henry

16704 Pulla, Pumi, Taru Holinsworth

12706 Goose, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

12501 Yahtzee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki

12503 Pupper, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristi Brookshire
12504 Kalea, Cocker Spaniel, Makenzie McGuire

8501 Godiva, All-American, Madeleine Carlson-widolff

4804 Sissy, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Crystal Sims

Ring 1: Novice JWW
24702 Muse, Belgian Tervuren, Shawn Staley

20503 Lievee, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

20505 Dexter, Border Collie, Jennifer Thomas

20506 Jessie, Border Collie, Gayle McNish

20702 Six, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon & Amy G. Rogers
20801 Lucy, German Shepherd Dog, Dennis Pisarski

20802 Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins

20902 Nova, Border Collie, Alex Burris
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16903 Zeta, Mudi, Lezlie Hall

16504 Clara, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole Hayata
16701 Bandit, All-American, Christy A Chilcott

16703 Molly, Miniature American Shepherd, Sandy Diener
16802 Teagan, Belgian Malinois, Linda Black

16902 Windsor, Shetland Sheepdog, Wilma Eckhoff

16904 Jolene, Australian Shepherd, Abigail Caldwell

12704 Clooney, Border Terrier, Gail Schwartz
12705 Confetti, Miniature American Shepherd, Karen Swain

8501 Godiva, All-American, Madeleine Carlson-widolff
8701 Saoirse, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall
8901 Gracie, Havanese, Laura Weiss

4802 Lucy, Dachshund (Wirehaired), Kimberly Wimmer
4803 Bobbie Jo, Chihuahua, MelloDee Middleton

Ring 1: Novice Standard
24702 Muse, Belgian Tervuren, Shawn Staley

20702 Six, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon & Amy G. Rogers
20801 Lucy, German Shepherd Dog, Dennis Pisarski

20802 Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins

20902 Nova, Border Collie, Alex Burris

16903 Zeta, Mudi, Lezlie Hall

16701 Bandit, All-American, Christy A Chilcott

16703 Molly, Miniature American Shepherd, Sandy Diener
16705 Cam, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle McNish

16801 Lily, Labrador Retriever, Barbara Eberhardt
16802 Teagan, Belgian Malinois, Linda Black

16901 Lilly, English Springer Spaniel, Susan Spurgeon
16902 Windsor, Shetland Sheepdog, Wilma Eckhoff

16904 Jolene, Australian Shepherd, Abigail Caldwell

12701 Kate, Parson Russell Terrier, Christine Cox

12704 Clooney, Border Terrier, Gail Schwartz

12705 Confetti, Miniature American Shepherd, Karen Swain
12707 Lola, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

12708 Quincey, Shetland Sheepdog, Gregg Tabor

8901 Gracie, Havanese, Laura Weiss
8701 Saoirse, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall
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